of certain sewer improvements along a portion of Woodard Road in the Town of Webster, 

servicing the above parcels and residences located on Woodard Road in the Town of Webster. 

2. The maximum estimated total costs for this extension to the existing sewer district is 

estimated not to exceed One Hundred Ninety-Four Thousand One Hundred Thirteen Dollars 

($194,113.00). 

3. The maximum amount to be financed by the issuance of bonds pursuant to the Local Finance 

Law shall be One Hundred Ninety-Four Thousand One Hundred Thirteen Dollars 

($194,113.00). 

4.  The estimated annual capital cost of the improvements contemplated herein to the typical 

property within the extension will be $1,545.71, as shown by and in the proposed 

$194,113.00 Public Improvement Serial Bonds schedule attached hereto as Schedule